
 

 

 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

 
BUREAU OF 

INVESTIGATION 
& 

ENFORCEMENT 

 
May 5, 2023 

 
Via Electronic Filing 
Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 

Re: Grays Ferry Cogeneration Partnership and Vicinity Energy Philadelphia, Inc., v. 
Philadelphia Gas Works 

 Docket No. C-2021-3029259 
 I&E Withdrawal of Appearance - Miller 

 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
 Enclosed for electronic filing please find the Bureau of Investigation and 
Enforcement’s (I&E) Withdrawal of Appearance for the above-referenced matter.   
 

Copies have been served on the parties of record in accordance with the Certificate of 
Service.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 

Respectfully, 
 
 
 
Gina L. Miller 
Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Attorney ID No. 313863 
(717) 787-8754 
ginmiller@pa.gov 

 
GLM/jfm 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Per Certificate of Service 

mailto:ginmiller@pa.gov


BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 

 

Grays Ferry Cogeneration Partnership and 
Vicinity Energy Philadelphia, Inc. 
 

v. 
 
Philadelphia Gas Works 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 
 
 Docket No.  C-2021-3029259 

 
 
 
 

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

Please withdraw the appearance of Gina L. Miller, Prosecutor, on behalf of the 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

in the above-captioned proceeding.   
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Dated: May 5, 2023



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

 

Grays Ferry Cogeneration Partnership and 
Vicinity Energy Philadelphia, Inc. 
 

v. 
 
Philadelphia Gas Works 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 
 
 Docket No.  C-2021-3029259 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Withdrawal of Appearance – Miller  

dated May 5, 2023, in the manner and upon the persons listed below: 

 
Served via Electronic Mail Only: 

 
Administrative Law Judge Marta Guhl 
Athena Delvillar, Legal Assistant 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  
Office of Administrative Law Judge 
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
mguhl@pa.gov 
sdelvillar@pa.gov 
 
 
Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 
Carl R. Shultz, Esq. 
Norman J. Kennard, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street 
8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 
cshultz@eckertseamans.com 
nkennard@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for Philadelphia Gas Works 
 
 
Lauren M. Burge, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
US Steel Tower 
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
lburge@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for Philadelphia Gas Works

Dennis A. Whitaker, Esq. 
Kevin J. McKeon, Esq. 
Todd S. Stewart, Esq. 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 N. 10th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dawhitaker@hmslegal.com 
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
Counsel for Grays Ferry Congeneration 
Partnership and Vicinity Energy 
Philadelphia, Inc. 
 
 
Charis Mincavage, Esq. 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
Counsel for PICGUG 
 
 
Craig W. Berry, Esq. 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
800 West Montgomery Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
craig.berry@pgworks.com
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Harrison W. Breitman 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
hbreitman@paoca.org

Sharon E. Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@pa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________ 
Gina L. Miller 
Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Attorney ID No. 313863 
(717) 787-8754 
ginmiller@pa.gov 

mailto:ginmiller@pa.gov

